April 9, 2007
Ordinance Book 54, Page 828

ORDINANCE NO. 3550-X 0-76

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 3303-X, THE 2006-2007 BUDGET
- ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDING FOR INFRASTRUCTURE
IMPROVEMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE METROPOLITAN PROJECT.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

That the sum of $130,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the following
SOurces:

Source Amount
Bank of America ' $90,000
Pappas Properties 40,000
Total $130,000

That the sum of $130,000 is hereby appropriated to General Capital Projects
Fund 2010; 48110 - 1277/Independence.

All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to Form:

v

.0 City Attorney Y/

CERTIFICATION

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a
true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular
session convened on the 9" day of April, 2007, the reference havmg been made in Minwte Book 125, and recorded in
full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 828.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Chatlotte, North Carolina, this the 11" day of April, 2007.

/a%%,

BrendaR Freeze, CMC, City Clork




April 9, 2007
Ordinance Book 54, Page 829

ORDINANCE NO. 3551-X O-77
AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 3303-X, TILE 2006-2007
BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FROM WATER
AND SEWER CAPACITY AND CONNECTION FEES

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $2,026,371 is hereby estimated to be available from the
Water and Sewer Operating Fund Balance.

Section 2. That the sum of $2,026,371 is hereby appropriated to Projects Fund 2071
— Water and Sewer Capital Improvement Funds; 63430 New Service
Installations - Water; 31990 — Other Miscellaneous Contractual Services.

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

" Vet

&.RqChy Attorney U

CERTIFICATION
I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a
true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular
session convened on the 9 day of April, 2007, the reference having been made in Minute Book 125, and recorded in
full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 829.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11" day of April, 2007.

Bpvrct K e,

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, City Clrk




April 9, 2007

Ordinance Book 54, Page 830

ORDINANCE NO. 3552-X 0-78

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 3303-X, THE 2006—2007
BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FROM WATER
AND SEWER REVENUE BONDS FOR WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

That the sum of $1,597,387 is hereby estimated to be available from the
Water and Sewer Revenue Bonds.

That the sum of $1,597,387 is hereby appropriated to Projects Fund 2071
— Water and Sewer Capital Improvement Funds; 63538 — Major Water
Main Replacement and Rehabilitation; 31790 — Professional Fees.

All ordinances m conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

/%M/hﬁ

&. B¢- City Attorney

I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoingis a
true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular
session convened on the 9™ day of April, 2007, the reference having been made in Minute Book 125, and recorded in

CERTIFICATION

full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 830.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 1 1™ day of April, 2007.

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC City Clerk



April 9, 2007
Ordinance Book 54, Page 831

ORDINANCE NO. 3553-X 0-79

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 3303-X, THE 2008-2007 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, APPROPRIATING A GOVENOR'S HIGHWAY SAFETY PROGRAM GRANT FOR
PURCHASE OF A SEAT BELT CONVINCER

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $14,700 is hereby available from a Govenor's Highway Safety
Program grant.

Section 2. That the sum of $14,700 is hereby appropriated to the Public Safety Grant Fund
{0413)

Section 3. All erdinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately,

Approved as to Form:

/_)@WW

& ng City Attorney

CERTIFICATION
I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a
true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular
session convened on the 9" day of April, 2007, the reference having been made in Minute Book 125, and recorded in
full in Ordinance Book 54, Page §31.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 1 1™ day of April, 2007,

6/&&%4 / j%é%@,

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, City (ﬁerk-




April 9, 2007
Ordinance Book 54, Page 832

ORDINANCE NO. 3554-X 0-80

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 3303-X, THE 2006-2007 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, APPROPRIATING ASSETS FORFEITURE FUNDS FOR POLICE EQUIPMENT
AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charloite;
Section 1. That the sum of $722,397 is hereby available from Police Assets Forfeiture funds

Section 2. That the sum of $722,397 is hereby appropriated to the Public Safety Grant Fund
(0413)

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to Form:

/D%MM

$e, [3.,9 City Attorney

CERTIFICATION
I, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing isa
true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular
session convened on the 9™ day of April, 2007, the reference having been made in Minute Book 125, and recorded in
full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 832.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11" day of April, 2007,

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, C1ty Clerk




April 9, 2007
Ordinance Book 54, Page 833

ORDINANCE NO. 3555-X 0-81

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 3303-X, THE 2006-2007 BUDGET
ORDINANCE, ESTIMATING AND APPROPRIATING HEALTH RESOURCES AND SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION GRANT FUNDING THROUGH THE CAROLINAS MEDICAL CENTER
FOR THE PURCHASE OF MEDICAL SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $30,500 is hereby estimated to be available from the Carolinas
Medical Center.

Section 2. That the sum of $30,500 is hereby appropriated to the Public Safety Grants
Fund 0413; 402.54 - SMAT Il

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealsd.

. Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately.

Approved as to Form:

0 Yo L D)

& [y City Attorney v

CERTIFICATION

1, Brenda R. Freeze, City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoingisa
true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in regular
session convened on the 9™ day of April, 2007, the reference having been made in Minute Book 125, and recorded in
full in Ordinance Book 54, Page 833.

WITNESS my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 11% day of April, 2007.

/éﬁ%év% 2

Brenda R. Freeze, CMC, City Clerk






